Louise Trammel

Commentary: Louisa Trammel married 19 Jul 1855 (Johnson Co., IL) Harrison Upchurch (Page
377). Harrison Upchurch was son of William Upchurch born about 1788 (NC) and died before
15 Jan 1861 in southwest Saline Co., IL.
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(no number) See letter 27 Dec 1985 Donald Eugene Upchurch to RPU.
I. William Upchurch 1V — Head of Clan

A. David Upchurch
1. David Phillip Upchurch
2. William Upchurch [?]

Is the William Upchurch in 1810 Stewart Co., TN the same William Upchurch born
about 1890 NC and died 1861 Saline Co,. IL? Ages fit, at least three of his children married in
Johnson Co., IL.

This William Upchurch lived in southwest Saline Co. This would put him near the area of
Stonefort, IL. Two of his daughters married Newbolds, in Johnson Co. Note: There were
Newbolds living in New Burnside. Son Harrison Upchurch married L. Trammel. David Phillip
Upchurch had neighbors named Trammel.

(1) See letter 5 Jun 1982 Donald Eugene to RPU - Page 4.

Louisa Trammel married 19 Jul 1855 (Johnson Co., IL) Harrison Upchurch (Page 377).
Harrison Upchurch was son of William Upchurch born about 1788 (NC) and died before 15 Jan
1861 in southwest Saline Co., IL. William left probably all of his estate to his second wife Sarah
Saline [or Shane? — HB 22 Mar 2021] and a son he had by her. Harrison Upchurch was from the
first wife of William Upchurch and had two full sisters:

Mary Upchurch married John Newbolds on 13 Aug 42 in Johnson Co., IL.

Elizabeth Upchurch married William Newbolds on 17 Sep 1842 in Johnson Co.,
IL.
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Findley, Oscar F
Phillips, Riley
Taylor, Samuel
Hobbs, James L.
Newbolds, William
Choat, Nicholas

McMichael, George W.

Newbolds, John
Upchurh, Harrison
Holmes, William
Upchurch, W. R.
Womack, J. F. W.

Upchurch, Margaret
Upchurch, Sarah
Upchurch, Elizabeth
Upchurch, Ida D.
Upchurch, Elizabeth
Upchurch, Sarah F.
Upchurch, Vina Isabel
Upchurch, Mary
Trammel, Louisa C.
Upchurch, Emma
Reed, Annie B.
Upchurch, Mary

Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson

Johnson

09/24/1893
12/15/1853
11/22/1865
08/19/1893
09/17/184?
07/29/1875
09/21/1871
08/13/1842
07/19/1855
10/21/1894
12/15/1885
11/18/1899




