Louise Trammel

Commentary: Louisa Trammel married 19 Jul 1855 (Johnson Co., IL) Harrison Upchurch (Page 377). Harrison Upchurch was son of William Upchurch born about 1788 (NC) and died before 15 Jan 1861 in southwest Saline Co., IL.

<u>Acknowledgements</u>: This Biofile was transcribed by Hope Blackford, one of UAFA's most valued volunteers.

(no number) See letter 27 Dec 1985 Donald Eugene Upchurch to RPU.

- I. William Upchurch IV Head of Clan
 - A. David Upchurch
 - 1. David Phillip Upchurch
 - 2. William Upchurch [?]

Is the William Upchurch in 1810 Stewart Co., TN the same William Upchurch born about 1890 NC and died 1861 Saline Co,. IL? Ages fit, at least three of his children married in Johnson Co., IL.

This William Upchurch lived in southwest Saline Co. This would put him near the area of Stonefort, IL. Two of his daughters married Newbolds, in Johnson Co. Note: There were Newbolds living in New Burnside. Son Harrison Upchurch married **L. Trammel**. David Phillip Upchurch had neighbors named Trammel.

(1) See letter 5 Jun 1982 Donald Eugene to RPU - Page 4.

<u>Louisa Trammel</u> married 19 Jul 1855 (Johnson Co., IL) Harrison Upchurch (Page 377). Harrison Upchurch was son of William Upchurch born about 1788 (NC) and died before 15 Jan 1861 in southwest Saline Co., IL. William left probably all of his estate to his second wife Sarah Saline [or Shane? – HB 22 Mar 2021] and a son he had by her. Harrison Upchurch was from the first wife of William Upchurch and had two full sisters:

Mary Upchurch married John Newbolds on 13 Aug 42 in Johnson Co., IL.

Elizabeth Upchurch married William Newbolds on 17 Sep 1842 in Johnson Co., IL.



1	Findley, Oscar F	Upchurch, Margaret	Johnson	09/24/1893
2	Phillips, Riley	Upchurch, Sarah	Johnson	12/15/1853
3	Taylor, Samuel	Upchurch, Elizabeth	Johnson	11/22/1865
4	Hobbs, James L.	Upchurch, Ida D.	Johnson	08/19/1893
5	Newbolds, William	Upchurch, Elizabeth	Johnson	09/17/184?
6	Choat, Nicholas	Upchurch, Sarah F.	Johnson	07/29/1875
7	McMichael, George W.	Upchurch, Vina Isabel	Johnson	09/21/1871
8	Newbolds, John	Upchurch, Mary	Johnson	08/13/1842
9	Upchurh, Harrison	Trammel, Louisa C.	Johnson	07/19/1855
10	Holmes, William	Upchurch, Emma	Johnson	10/21/1894
11	Upchurch, W. R.	Reed, Annie B.	Johnson	12/15/1885
12	Womack, J. F. W.	Upchurch, Mary	Johnson	11/18/1899